
 

DPHHS Tribal Consultation Agenda for December 4-5, 2018 1 

Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services Contacts 

Medicaid and Health Services Branch Tribal Consultation December 4-5, 2018 

 
Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Overview & Listening Session   

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Zoe Barnard Administrator Addictive & Mental Disorders zbarnard@mt.gov 444-7044 

 

Medically Assisted Treatment (MAT) Presentation    

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Greg Holzman, MD State Medical Officer Director’s Office gholzman@mt.gov 444-2754 

 

• Federal Opioid Funding: State-Targeted Response (STR), State Opioid Response (SOR), and Tribal Opioid Response (TOR) 

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Bobbi Perkins Bureau Chief Addictive & Mental Disorders bperkins@mt.gov 444-6981 

 

• Opioid Treatment Program (OTP)/Office Based Opioid Treatment (OBOT) Proposed Rule 

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Melissa Higgins Community Mental 

Health Supervisor 

Addictive & Mental Disorders mhiggins@mt.gov 444-9344 

 

• Pharmacy Payment Rule Draft  

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Shannon Sexauer Medicaid Pharmacist Health Resources Division Shannon.Sexauer

@mt.gov 

444-5951 

 

Tribal and County Matching Grants  

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Mary LeMieux Community Mental 

Health Supervisor 

Addictive & Mental Disorders mlemieux@mt.gov 444-2878 

 

Introduction to the State Unit on Aging & State Plan on Aging 

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Kerrie Reidelbach Community Services 

Bureau Chief 

Senior & Long Term Care KReidelbach@mt.g

ov 

444-7788 

 

Native American Cost Share Exemption Change   

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Jamie Palagi Administrator Human & Community Services 

Division 

jpalagi@mt.gov 444-6676 

Duane Preshinger Administrator Health Resources Division dpreshinger@mt.gov 444-4458 

 

Part C Presentation and Question and Answer Session 

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Novelene Martin Developmental 

Disabilities Bureau Chief Developmental Services 

Division 

nomartin@mt.gov 444-5662 

Wendy Studt Part C and FES 

Coordinator 

wstudt@mt.gov 444 5647 

 

Medicaid Rates, Governor’s Budget, Legislative Session            

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Marie Matthews State Medicaid Director Director’s Office mmatthews@mt.gov 444-4084 

 

 

Presenter/s Title Division Email Phone Number 406- 

Lesa Evers Tribal Relations Manager Director’s Office levers@mt.gov 444-1813 
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